

Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Memo No: 27.12.0000.011.31.078.23. 210

Date: 16/10/2023

e-Tender Notice (OTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for Procurement of Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments under "Modernization & Capacity Enhancement of BREB Network (Dhaka-Mymensingh Division)" project e-Tender ID's with tender submission deadlines are mentioned below:

SI No	e-Tender ID	Description	Online (e-GP System) Tender Publication Date & Time	Tender Document Last Selling Date and Time	Tender Closing Date and Time
1	885048	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Dhaka PBS-1/3 & Tangail PBS.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 10:00 AM
2	885049	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Dhaka PBS-4, Narayanganj PBS-1 & Manikganj PBS.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 10:30 AM
3	885050	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Gazipur PBS-1/2 & Mymensingh PBS-2.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 11:00 AM
4	885051	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Mymensingh PBS-1, Jamalpur PBS & Sherpur PBS.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 11:30 AM
5	885052	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Narshingdi PBS-1/2 & Narayanganj PBS-2.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 12:00 PM
6	885054	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Rajbari PBS, Faridpur PBS, Munshigonj PBS & Dhaka PBS-2.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 12:30 PM
7	885055	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Madaripur PBS, Shariatpur PBS & Gopalganj PBS.	22 Oct 2023 03;30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 01:00 PM
8	885057	Transportation of Electrical Materials/Equipments to Kishoregonj PBS, Mymensingh PBS-3 & Netrokona PBS.	22 Oct 2023 03:30 PM	06 Nov 2023 03:30 PM	07 Nov 2023 01:30 PM

This is Online Tender, Where only e-tender will be accepted in the national e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered Banks branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk.gov.bd).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board

) 2023-2024

(MD. Abdul Aziz) Director (cc), CS&M

Director (cc), CS&M
Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board
Nikunja-2, Khilkhet, Dhaka–1229,
Phone: 02-8900319

e-mail: directorcsm@gmail.com

16.10.2023 (মোঃ রাশিদুল ইসলাম) উপ-পরিচালক (কাবিগরী) মুভঃ

সিএসএন্ডএম পরিদন্তর, বাপবিবো, ঢাকা।